The William A. Kirk and Nancy L. Kirk Scholarship Class of 2023 Application Overview

The William A. Kirk and Nancy L. Kirk Scholarship is a selective scholarship for high-achieving high school graduating seniors from Stoneham High School, or Stoneham residents who attended a private or parochial school in Massachusetts or New Hampshire, who seek to attend a four-year degree program at a college or university. The scholarship provides financial support for tuition to the college or university in the form of a one-time, single payment to the student for their freshman year. The application period is open from April 3d to April 26, 2023. Candidates will be contacted after May 8, 2023.

Kirk Scholarship Application

To qualify for this scholarship, students must meet the following criteria:

- Must be a graduating senior at either Stoneham High School or at a private school or a parochial school located in Massachusetts or New Hampshire, and a bona fide resident of Stoneham for at least two years before graduation;
- · Must have been accepted to a four-year, full-time degree program at an accredited college or university in the United States.

TO APPLY, please submit the following documents to the address below:

- · Completed application form, which can be obtained at the Stoneham High School Office or by requesting a copy from kirkscholarshiptrust@gmail.com;
- · A transcript from junior and senior years, up to date of application; and
- · A letter from one or more teachers or school personnel providing a general character reference and background of applicant's school performance.

Once a completed application is received, applicants progressing to the next stage will be contacted for an interview.

<u>Applications may be submitted as a PDF by email to kirkscholarshiptrust@gmail.com or by postal mail (with all documents together in one envelope) to the following address:</u>

The William A. Kirk and Nancy L. Kirk Scholarship

92 Montvale Avenue, Suite 2700

Stoneham, MA 02180